Standards-based NAMUR valve NVF3
538561096 |  | 24.11.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538561096 |  | 24.11.2025
Standards-based NAMUR valve NVF3
Characteristics
Valve function
[52] 5/2-way valve [32] 3/2-way valve

Solenoid valves without solenoid coil
​
Short type code 1) Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
NVF3 535987 NVF3-MOH-5/2-K-1/4-EX
​
1) Solenoid coil must be ordered separately
72025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538561096 |  | 24.11.2025
Standards-based NAMUR valve NVF3
Peripherals
Solenoid valves
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] NVF3-MOH-5/2-K-1/4-EX Solenoid valve for solenoid coil F
[2] Coding pin Included in the scope of delivery  –
[3] Sealing plate for changing the valve function, included in the scope of delivery  –
[4] Solenoid coil MSFG-...-EX and MSFW-...-EX Ignition protection type nA = non-sparking 9
[5] Solenoid coil MSFG-...-M-EX and MSFW-...-M-EX Ignition protection type m = encapsulation 9
[6] Illuminating seal MF-LD For indicating the switching status 9
[7] Plug socket MSSD-F-M16 Can be repositioned around 180°. Type of protection nA = non-sparking  9
[8] Labelling plates KMC/F/V-BZ for labelling the sockets 9
8 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538561096 |  | 24.11.2025
Standards-based NAMUR valve NVF3
Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[9] Socket outlet with cable KMF Insert can be rotated 180° 9
92025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538561096 |  | 24.11.2025
Standards-based NAMUR valve NVF3
Accessories
Solenoid coil F without plug socket
Characteristic coil data 1) Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​
110 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up power 9.0 VA, holding power 7.0 VA 34420 MSFW-110-50/60-OD
12 V DC: 4.1 W 34410 MSFG-12-OD
230 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up power 9.0 VA, holding power 7.0 VA 34422 MSFW-230-50/60-OD
240 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up power 9.0 VA, holding power 7.0 VA 34424 MSFW-240-50/60-OD
24 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up power 9.0 VA, holding power 7.0 VA 34415 MSFW-24-50/60-OD
24 V DC: 4.5 W, 42 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up power 9.0 VA, holding power 7.0
VA
34411 MSFG-24/42-50/60-OD
42 V DC: 5.5 W 34413 MSFG-42-OD
48 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up power 9.0 VA, holding power 7.0 VA 34418 MSFW-48-50/60-OD
1) Valve-solenoid coil combinations that are assembled from the basic valve NVF3-MOH-5/2-K-1/4-EX and the solenoid coils MSF...-OD must not be used in potentially explosive atmospheres. Only combinations with the approved solenoid
coils MSF-...-EX may be used here.
Plug socket with screw terminal technology
​
Electrical connection Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
3-pin, Angled socket, Square design MSF 34431 MSSD-F
​
Plug socket with cable
Nominal operating voltage DC Cable length Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
2.5 m 30936 KMF-1-230AC-2.5
5 m 30938 KMF-1-230AC-5
24 V 2.5 m 30935 KMF-1-24DC-2.5-LED
5 m 30937 KMF-1-24DC-5-LED
Illuminating seal
​
Operational voltage range DC Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
12 ... 24 V 19143 MF-LD-12-24DC
​
Inscription label
​
LABS (PWIS) conformity Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
VDMA24364-B2-L 33362 KMC/F/V-BZ-35X
​
Solenoid coil F for ignition protection type nA = non-sparking, for ATEX environment
Characteristic coil data Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​
110 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up power 9.0 VA, holding power 7.0 VA 536933 MSFW-110-50/60-EX
230 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up power 9.0 VA, holding power 7.0 VA 536934 MSFW-230-50/60-EX
24 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up power 9.0 VA, holding power 7.0 VA 536932 MSFW-24-50/60-EX
24 V DC: 4.5 W 536931 MSFG-24-EX
10 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538561096 |  | 24.11.2025
Standards-based NAMUR valve NVF3